ENROLLED ORDINANCE 174-97

AUTHORIZE PARTICIPATION IN WISCONSIN OUTDOOR MOTORIZED RECREATIONAL TRAILS AID FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY SNOWMOBILE TRAILS

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Department of Parks and Land Use, in cooperation with the Waukesha County Snowmobile Association, Inc., utilizes the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources – Outdoor Motorized Recreational Trails Aid for acquisition, insurance, development and maintenance of public snowmobile trails; and

WHEREAS, Waukesha County Snowmobile Association, Inc. acquires, insures and maintains snowmobile trails for public outdoor snowmobile trail use; and

WHEREAS, a Waukesha County Board ordinance indicating a desire to participate in the program is required to receive Outdoor Motorized Recreational Trails Aid for public snowmobile trails under Sec. 23.09(26), Wis. Stats.; and

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin requires Waukesha County to coordinate, apply for and disburse snowmobile funds; and to execute a separate agreement with Waukesha County Snowmobile Association, Inc. which includes all required grant documentation for funding to be provided to Waukesha County; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds to be received and disbursed have been incorporated in the 2020 Waukesha County Department of Parks and Land Use budget.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that Waukesha County desires to receive Outdoor Motorized Recreational Trails Aid pursuant to Sec. 23.09(26), Wis. Stats. for program year 2020-2021.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of the Department of Parks and Land Use or his designee is authorized to act on behalf of Waukesha County to submit an application to the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for any financial aid that may be available pursuant to Sec. 23.09(26), Wis. Stats.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of the Department of Parks and Land Use or his designee is authorized to execute an agreement on behalf of Waukesha County with Waukesha County Snowmobile Association, Inc., in a form to be approved by Corporation Counsel, for the maintenance of Waukesha County public snowmobile trails and distribution of related program funds.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Director of the Department of Parks and Land Use or his designee is authorized to take all necessary actions and execute any necessary additional documents in order to effectuate the purposes of the agreement and to undertake, direct and complete approved projects with Outdoor Motorized Recreational Trails Aid received.

AUTHORIZE PARTICIPATION IN WISCONSIN OUTDOOR MOTORIZED RECREATIONAL TRAILS AID FOR WAUKESHA COUNTY SNOWMOBILE TRAILS

Presented by:
Land Use, Parks, and Environment Committee
I much much
David D. Zimmermann, Chair
about
Kathleen, M. Cummings/
Keith Hammitt
William A. Mitchell
Thomas J. Schellinger
Steve Whittow
Chuck Wood
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:
Date: 3/30/2020, Maryant Wrothe
Margaret Warman, County Clerk
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin, is hereby:
Approved: X
Vetoed:
Date: 3 30 2020, Vant lefa
Paul Farrow County Executive

Ordinance 174-0-102

Ordinance 174-0-102. Authorize Participation in Wisconsin Outdoor Motorized Recreational Trails Aid For Waukesha County Snowmobile Trails

VOTE RESULTS: Passed By Majority Vote







11110		bodo		
ı	_		i.i	
•	-	7		
1	-			
	-	_		
Ĺ	1	_	l	
•	<	Г		

D1 - Foti		Yes	D17
D2 - Zimmermann	Motion	Yes	D1!
D3 - Morris		Yes	D1(
D4 - Batzko		Yes	D1
D5 - Dondlinger		Yes	D18
D6 - Walz		Yes	D16
D7 - Grant		Yes	D2(
D8 - Michalski		Yes	D2.
D9 - Heinrich		Yes	D2.
D10 - Swan		Yes	D2
D11 - Howard	AB	ABSENT	D2 ²
D12 - Wolff		Yes	DZ
D13 - Decker		Yes	

Yes	Yes	ABSENT	Yes	Yes	ABSENT	Yes	Yes	ABSENT	Yes	Yes	Yes
										Second	
					10	L					
D14 - Wood	D15 - Mitchell	D16 - Crowley	D17 - Paulson	D18 - Nelson	D19 - Cummings	D20 - Schellinger	D21 - Gaughan	D22 - Wysocki	D23 - Hammitt	D24 - Whittow	D25 - Johnson
D14 -	D15 -	D16 -	D17 -	D18 -	D19 -	D20 -	D21 -	D22 -	D23 -	D24 -	D25 -